RES. 307, 13-14

CHANGE ORDER #3 TO CONTRACT FOR MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. FOR ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER PAVILIONS

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to Miron Construction Co., Inc. for Alliant Energy Center pavilions in Madison, WI, Bid #313072.

Sub. 1 to Res. 110, 2013-14 awarded the original Contract in the amount of \$20,668,601.00.

The original contract included: Base Bid: \$20,414,000.00, Alternate Bid 1: \$153,961.00, Alternate Bid 2: \$167,505.00, Alternate Bid 6: -\$66,865.00.

The following change is requested: Change Order #3 - Deduct \$4,090,733.00 for cost of construction materials for Owner direct purchases under tax-exempt status (county savings of \$229,891).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #3 for a total deduct of \$4,090,733.00 be approved to the Contract for Miron Construction Co., Inc. for cost of construction materials for Owner direct purchases under tax-exempt status (county savings of \$229,891); and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.

Submitted by Supervisor Veldran, April 3, 2014.
Referred to PERSONNEL & FINANCE and PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION.